
Northern California Kendo Federation / San Jose Kendo Dojo 
YEAR 2016 SCHEDULE 

Godo Keiko 1st Sunday of every month, $3.00 per kenshi  San Jose Dojo Schedule 

Nichiren Temple, San Jose  Kata - 1
st
 Tues. of every month 

Iai: 11:30am – 1:00pm Kata: 1:00pm – 1:45pm  

Kendo: 1:45pm – 4:00pm Meeting 4:15pm – 5:30pm  

 

Red Font = San Jose Dojo Event               Yellow Highlight = Change from last revision  Revised 

January 10, 2016 

Sunday, January 3:  Godo Keiko @ Nichiren (Details: See above) and New Year Party 

Sat. & Sun. Jan. 16, 17 1
st
 AUSKF Adult/Mudansha Kendo Seminar (Details: Las Vegas) 

Saturday, January 23:  San Jose Dojo cross training (Details: Leigh Highs School Track, 9 am – 11 am) 

Sunday, January 24:  Special Youth Practice / Kyoka Renshu (Details: 3-7pm at Mt. View Buddhist Church) 

January 30,31: FIK – America Zone Shinpan Seminar (Details: Toronto, Canada, applications due 

11/20/15) 

Sunday, February 7:  Godo Keiko @ Nichiren (Details: See above) 

Sat. & Sun., Feb. 20-21: AUSKF TEAM USA Prospects Training Camp (Details: See Announcement) 

Saturday, February 20: Eiga sensei visit to NCKF (Details: Menlo Atherton HS, Atherton and Welcome Dinner) 

Saturday, February 20: 54th Annual Steveston Taikai (Details: McMath High School, Richmond, Canada) 

Saturday, February 27: NCIA – Introduction to Iaido (Details: TBA) 

Sunday, February 28:  Special Youth Practice / Kyoka Renshu (Details: 3-7pm at Mt. View Buddhist Church) 

Sunday, March 6:  Godo Keiko @ Nichiren (Details: See above) 

Sunday, March 13: San Mateo Dojo 35th Anniversary Kendo Tournament (Details: San Mateo High 

School Gym)  

Sunday, March 20:  North South Tournament (Details: TBA, hosted by SCKF) 

Sunday, April 3: Godo Keiko @ Nichiren (Details: See above) May be canceled due to Team NCKF 

tryouts 

Sunday, April 3:  NCKF Team Tryouts - more info TBA (Details: TBA) 

Sat & Sun April 9, 10: AUSKF BOD Meeting and Kodansha Shinsa (Details: Seattle) 

Saturday, April 16:  San Jose Dojo Tournament (Details: Leigh High School, gym set up 6 pm Fri 4/15) 

Saturday, April 30: Nikkei Matsuri NCKF Fundraising Event – Food Prep (Details: Nichiren Temple, 

6:00 pm – 9:00 pm) 
Sunday, May 1:  Nikkei Matsuri NCKF Fundraising Event (Details: San Jose Buddhist Church) 

Saturday, May 7: NCKF Spring Promotion Test and Shinpan seminar (Details: Location TBA, Shinpan 

seminar 9:15-12:00, Promotion Test, 1:00-4:00, keiko)  
Saturday May: Special Youth Practice/Kyoka Renshu (Details: TBA) 

Sunday, June 5:  Godo Keiko @ Nichiren (Details: See above) 

June 17-19: 9th US Nito Camp (Details: Boise State University, Idaho) 

June: 25-26:   NCKF Summer Camp – (Details: TBA) 

June 23 – 29:   AUSKF Iaido Summer Camp (Details: Dallas to Host) 

Sunday, July 10:  Godo Keiko @ Nichiren (Details: See above) 

Saturday, July:  Special Youth Practice/Kyoka Renshu (Details: TBA) 

Saturday, July 16:  6th PNKF Women’s Tournament (Details: Renton, WA) 

July 16 and 17: AUSKF Kendo Summer Camp and Kodansha Exam (Details: Chicago to host 

(tentative) 

Sunday, August 7:  Godo Keiko @ Nichiren (Details: See above) 

Sunday, August 14:  San Jose Dojo Annual Picnic (Details: TBA) 

August:   AUSKF Junior Open National Championships (Details: Detroit to host (date TBD) 

August:   AUSKF Youth Seminar 

August:   AUSKF Education Tour 

Sunday, September 11: Godo Keiko @ Nichiren (Details: See above) 



Northern California Kendo Federation / San Jose Kendo Dojo 
YEAR 2016 SCHEDULE 

Godo Keiko 1st Sunday of every month, $3.00 per kenshi  San Jose Dojo Schedule 

Nichiren Temple, San Jose  Kata - 1
st
 Tues. of every month 

Iai: 11:30am – 1:00pm Kata: 1:00pm – 1:45pm  

Kendo: 1:45pm – 4:00pm Meeting 4:15pm – 5:30pm  

 

Red Font = San Jose Dojo Event               Yellow Highlight = Change from last revision  Revised 

January 10, 2016 

Sunday, October 2:  Godo Keiko @ Nichiren (Details: See above) 

Sunday, October 16:  2016 NCKF Championships (Details: TBA) 

Tuesday, October 18:  Promotion practice 

Sunday, November 6: NCKF Promotion Test (Details: TBA Seminar (9:15-12:00) and Promotion Test (1:00-

4:00 Keiko) 

November 12 and 13:  AUSKF BOD meeting and Kodansha Shinsa (Details: TBA, Hosted by SEUSKF) 

Saturday, December 3: San Jose Dojo sensei meeting (Details: Nichiren Temple 4:00 pm) 

Sunday, December 6:  Godo Keiko @ Nichiren (Details: See above) 

Sunday, December 18: San Jose Dojo Year End Party (Details: TBA) 


